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Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

S.N. Feedback Category Total numbers of Average Opinions of
Stakeholder recorded Answer in
feedback Percentage
1 Students’ Feedback 152 91.54%
2 Teachers’ Feedback 38 94.70 %
3 Alumni Feedback 64 94.72 %
4 Parents’ Feedback 54 83.33 %

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 91.07 %Scale for Opinion of All
Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80).
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Raj Narain College, Hajipur

Feedback Committee Report 2019-20

Category . Students’ Feedback
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback : 152

Total number of questions attempted 10

Feedback Type : Online

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Raj Narain College, Hajipur


http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Qus. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D Opinion Opinion
01 The quality and content of the curriculum | Always | Sometime| Never | Can'tSay | Always 100.00
promote overall personality development of | 78.46% | 21.54% 0.00% | 0.00% and %
learners addressing all the educational Sometime
domains through the curriculum
02 The Curriculum offers several job | Aways | Sometime| Never | Can't Say | Always 86.15%
opportunities after its completion 69.23% | 16.92% 6.15% | 7.69% and
Sometime
03 The teachers’ use of ICT tools such as LCD | Always | Sometime | Never | Can'tSay | Always 96.92%
projector, multimedia, simulation, e- | 47.69% | 49.23% 3.08% | 0.00% and
classroom, video lectures etc. while Sometime
teaching.
04 Did the teachers cover the whole of the | Always | Sometime | Never | Can't Say | Always 87.69%
prescribed syllabus? 69.23% | 18.46% 9.23% | 3.08% and
Sometime
05 Did the teachers thoroughly prepare the Always | Sometime| Never | Can't Say | Always 89.23%
topics for the class? 75.38% | 13.85% 3.08% | 7.69% and
Sometime
06 Did the teachers motivate you to ask the | Always | Sometime | Never | Can't Say | Always 95.38%
questions in the class? 80.00% | 15.38% 4.62% | 0.00% and
Sometime
07 Did the teachers ask you to take up | Always | Sometime| Never | Can't Say | Always 90.77%
questions from the exercises in the 69.23% | 21.54% 7.69% | 1.54% and
textbook? Sometime
08 Did the teachers discuss with you your | Always | Sometime | Never | Can'tSay | Always | 84.62%
performance in examinations? 60.00% | 24.62% 6.15% | 9.23% and
Sometime
09 Did the teachers teach you consulting books | Always | Sometime | Never | Can't Say | Always 98.46%
and notes in the class? 72.31% | 26.15% 1.54% | 0.00% and
Sometime
10 Did the teachers give you extra time after | Always | Sometime | Never | Can't Say | Always 86.16%
the class? 41.54% | 44.62% 13.85 | 0.00% and
% Sometime
11 Suggestions if any Recorded
Average Rating 91.54%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Student, Teachers, Parents and Alumni)

A-> 100-80

B-> 79-60

C-»58-40

D -> Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2019- 20)

We have received feedback from 152 numbers of students’ through online process by web

link.

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php
Direct Link URL :

Average Rating of Students’ Feedback Response found to be at 91.54%Scale for Opinion of
Students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are observations on students’ feedback;

1. The topics and assignments taught by teachers are at an appropriate level of
difficulty and excellences.

2. The College campus should be digital and provide high speed Wi-Fi.

3. The frequency of group discussions should be increased.
4. Uses of ICT tools by teachers should be increased.

5. More numbers of Laser printers are needed.

6. There should be improvement in teaching through smart classrooms.

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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Raj Narain College, Hajipur

Feedback Committee Report 2019-20

Category : Teachers’ Feedback
Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback : 38

Total number of questions attempted 14

Feedback Type : Online

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Raj Narain College, Hajipur


http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Qus. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of

No. A B C D Opinion Opini

on

01 The syllabus is designed in a Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 97.90
way to inculcate scientific 60.14% 37.76% | 2.10% 0.00% Agree and %
temper, democratic, moral, Agree
social and spiritual
values in the minds of learner

02 The syllabus is sufficient and Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 88.81
efficient to bridge the gap 37.76% 51.05% | 11.19% 0.00% Agree and %
between industry standards, Agree

current global
scenario and academics.

03 The timely coverage of Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 90.90
syllabus is possible in the 35.66% 55.24% | 9.09% 0.00% Agree and %
allotted number of teaching Agree
hours.

04 The curriculum is designed to Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 97.20
promote student centric 48.25% 48.95% | 2.80% 0.00% Agree and %
methods, such as experiential Agree
learning, participative learning
and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

05 | have been relishing teaching | Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 98.60
and adding to my 60.84% 37.76% | 0.70% 0.70% Agree and %
knowledgebase in the college Agree
since my appointment.

06 The academic environment Strongly Agree Agree | Partially Agree Not Agree | Strongly 100.0
and the ambiance in the 69.23% 30.77% | 0.00% 0.00% Agree and 0%
college is highly favourable. Agree

07 The department always Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 93.71
motivates and exhorts me to nor Disagree Agree and %
present papers in National 62.24% 31.47% | 1.40% 1.40% Agree
and International
Conferences.

08 | am always given opportunity Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 95.81
to contribute at various levels nor Disagree Agree and %
in conferences/ workshops 62.94% 32.87% | 0.70% 0.00% Agree
organized in the college.

09 | am always encouraged to Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 93.71
give suggestions for nor Disagree Agree and %
improvement in teaching and 61.54% 32.17% | 2.80% 0.00% Agree
learning in the
departmental meetings.
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10 The HOD always gives due Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 93.70
considerations to my nor Disagree Agreeand | 9%
academic issues and other 56.64% 37.06% | 2.10% 0.70% Agree
grievances in- time
regularly.

11 The infrastructure for IT Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 95.10
applications in teaching and nor Disagree Agree and %
learning is adequate and 67.83% 27.27% | 1.40% 0.00% Agree
works effectively.

12 The college gives me Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 94.40
opportunity to participate and nor Disagree Agree and %
contribute in various 69.23% 25.17% | 2.10% 0.00% Agree
committees and  forum.

13 The facilities (convenience, Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 93.00
wi-fi and cafeteria) in the nor Disagree Agree and %
college are adequate and 65.03% 27.97% | 3.50% 0.00% Agree
excellent.

14 The college library has Strongly Agree Agree | Neither Agree Not Agree | Strongly 93.01
adequate and relevant books nor Disagree Agree and %
in my subject and purchase 74.13% 18.88% | 3.50% 0.00% Agree
them in time.

15 Suggestions if any

Recorded
Average Rating 94.70%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Student, Teachers, Parents and Alumni)

A-> 100-80

Raj Narain College, Hajipur

B-» 79-60

C->58-40

D -> Less than 40




Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

80.00% -
70.00% -
60.00% +

£50.00% -

S 40.00%

& 30.00% -
20.00%
10.00%
0.00% -

Raj Narain College, Hajipur

10



Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback received (2019- 20)

We have received feedback from 38 numbers of Teachers’ through online processby
web link :

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Direct Link URL :

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.70%Scale for Opinion of
Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80).

The following are the observations on teachers’ feedback;

1. Raj Narain College, Hajipur is one of the reputed institutes under the jurisdiction of
B. R. A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur, having very conducive environment for staff

and students topursue their academic aspirations.
2. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased.

3. Requirement of more smart classrooms.

4. Requirement of state-of-the-art studio for developing ‘e-Contents’

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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Raj Narain College, Hajipur

Feedback Committee Report 2019-20

Category : Alumni Feedback
Total number of Alumni recorded feedback . 64

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type : Online

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Qus. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D Opinion Opinion
Very Good Good Satisfactory Fair
1 The extent to which the 45.61% 49.12% 3.51% 0.00% Very Good | 94.73%
syllabus is meeting the and Good
industrial/professional
needs
2 Rate your opinion 50.88% 38.60% 5.26% 3.51% Very Good | 89.48%
regarding laboratories, and Good
library, e-resources etc you
had experienced at UG/IPG
level.
3 Rate the institute takes 75.44% 21.05% 1.75% 0.00% Very Good | 96.49%
active interest in promoting and Good
internship, projects
undertaken, field  visit
opportunities
4 Rate the quality of learning | 42.11% 43.86% 12.28% 0.00% Very Good
I had at the college is and Good
useful in my career. 85.97%
5 Admission Procedure 49.12% 31.58% 10.53% 7.02% Very Good
and Good 80.70%
6 Fee structure 97.00% 2.75% 0.25% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 99.75%
7 Environment 96.25% 3.75% 0.00% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 100.00%
8 Infrastructure & Laboratory | 95.00% 3.00% 2.00% 0.00% Very Good
facilities and Good 98.00%
9 Faculty 96.00% 2.00% 1.75% 0.25% Very Good
and Good 98.00%
10 Project Guidance 97.00% 2.75% 0.25% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 99.75%
11 Training & Placement 91.25% 4.75% 5.00% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 96.00%
12 Library 85.44% 11.05% 1.75% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 96.49%
13 Canteen Facilities 81.25% 14.75% 5.00% 0.00% Very Good
and Good 96.00%
14 Hostel Facilities 70.88% 18.60% 5.26% 3.51% Very Good
and Good 89.48%
15 Overall Rating of the 96.25% 3.75% 0.00% 0.00% Very Good
College and Good 100.00%
16 Any other Recorded
suggestions/comments
Average Rating | 94.72%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Student. Teachers, Parents and Alumni)

A-> 100-80

B->» 78-60

C-»58-40

Raj Narain College, Hajipur

D -> Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response
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Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback received (2019- 20)

We have received feedback from 64 numbers of Alumni through online
process by web link

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Direct Link URL :

The following are the observations of Alumni feedback ;

Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 94.72%

Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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Raj Narain College, Hajipur

Feedback Committee Report 2019-20

Category : Parents’ Feedback
Total number of Parents recorded feedback 54

Total number of questions attempted 08

Feedback Type : Online

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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Tabular Analysis of Parents Feedback Response

Qus. | Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
No. A B C D Opinion Opinion
1 The curriculum accomplished | Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
by the College has relevance | Agree Agree nor Agree &
to industrial needs Disagree Agree 93.33%
53.33% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 The skills required for the Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
employment is addressed in Agree Agree nor Agree &
curriculum Disagree Agree
46.67% 40.00% 0.00% 6.67% 86.67%
3 Extra-curricular courses Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
offered by the institution has | Agree Agree nor Agree &
enhanced productivity Disagree Agree
53.33% 33.33% 0.00% 6.67% 86.66%
4 Essential soft-skills provided Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
by the institution has bearing | Agree Agree nor Agree &
on performance of the Disagree Agree
student 46.67% 33.33% 6.67% 0.00% 80.00%
5 The institutions has flexibility | Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
in teamworking and team Agree Agree nor Agree & 93.33%
efforts Disagree Agree
40.00% 53.33% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Necessary communication Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
skills are provided by the Agree Agree nor Agree & 66.66%
institution Disagree Agree
53.33% 13.33% 13.33% 0.00%
7 Syllabus is Effective in Strongly Agree Partially Not Agree Strongly
Developing Skill Oriented Agree Agree Agree & 80.00%
Human Resources. 53.33% 26.67% 0.00% 6.67% Agree
8 Syllabi need its revision for Strongly Agree Partially Not Agree Strongly
effective performances. Agree Agree Agree & 80.00%
53.33% 26.67% 0.00% 0.00% Agree
9 Suggestions if any Recorded
Average Rating 83.33%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Student, Teachers, Parents and Alumni)

A-> 100-80

B-» 79-60

C->»58-40

Raj Narain College, Hajipur

D -> Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response
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Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback received (2019- 20)

We have received feedback from 18 numbers of Parents through online process by:

Website address : http://www.rncollegehajipur.in/index.php

Direct Link URL :

The following are the observations of Parents’ feedback ;

1. Average Rating of Parents’ Feedback Response found to be at 83.33%
2. Scale for Opinion of Parents’ found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).

3. Suggestion to provide more focus on the Industrial training to the students.

Raj Narain College, Hajipur
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This report has been prepared by following members:

Name of Teachers
Dr. Ravi Kumar Sinha
Dr. Mahesh Roy

Dr. R. K. Verma

Dr. Mona Tabassum
Dr. J. P. Tripathi

Dr. Rakesh Ranjan

SHEHESI N

Date: 14.02.2020

Raj Narain College, Hajipur

Designation
Convener, IQAC
Member
Member
Member
Member

Faculty, BCA

Dr. Ravi Kumar Sinha
Convener, IQAC
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